
Field SummaryBCGold

*weather day*
weather day

*1/2 weather day*
Current Job 4 10 19 28 28 28

Aug 2009 Totals 4 10 8 17 17 17
Sep 2009 Totals 0 0 11 11 11 11 Remarks

Sat 15-Aug-2009 * Mobe in Mobe in Mobe in Mobe in Set up camp and ran wire out to the first line
Sun 16-Aug-2009 * RX Current Cables TX Completed first line

Mon 17-Aug-2009 * RX cables TX Current Rain and wet cables brought the survey day to an end.  Used
afternoon to dry cables and camp duties

Tue 18-Aug-2009 * RX TX Current Cables Thunder and lighting ended the day early

Wed 19-Aug-2009 * RX Current Cables TX
had many problems with the current path as well as "strange"
readings on the RX.  Many repeats had to be taken and cables 
checked for data quality.  Thunder and lighting later in the day

Thu 20-Aug-2009 * RX cables TX Current readings went well.  Moved current to other side of the grid.
Fri 21-Aug-2009 * RX TX Current Cables overcast with rain most of the afternoon.
Sat 22-Aug-2009 4 RX Current Cables TX rainy wet conditions.  Wet cables.

Sun 23-Aug-2009 * RX cables TX Current strange readings.  Troubles with current path and animals chewing
on cables.

Mon 24-Aug-2009 * Demobe out Mobe in/RX TX Current Cables overcast. Andre switched out Tim at 12:00 pm 

Tue 25-Aug-2009 * RX Current Cables TX overcast. Readings went well. Dan Saw bear on grid. It hung around
for about an hour.

Wed 26-Aug-2009 * RX cables TX Current Sunny, Rain about 1pm for an hour. 8am -  6pm
Thu 27-Aug-2009 * RX TX Current Cables overcast, Finished grid and picked up wire.
Fri 28-Aug-2009 * Camp move Camp move Camp move Camp move Camp move. Helicopter arrived at 2pm. 3 internals, 3 slings 
Sat 29-Aug-2009 * RX Current Cables TX Overcast most of the day.

Sun 30-Aug-2009 * RX Cables TX Current Rain and wet cables, so we switched to 6 pin snake. 8am - 7pm
Mon 31-Aug-2009 * RX tx Current Cables overcast, 9am - 6pm

Tue 1-Sep-2009 * Rx Current Cables Tx Sunny, 8:30am to 6pm

Wed 2-Sep-2009 * RX cables Tx Current Sunny, Started at 8:30am finished Line at 1pm, pack up wire and IP 
gear by 3pm.

Thu 3-Sep-2009 * Camp move Camp move Camp move Camp move Moved camp to Apex grid 5 slings to road and 6 slings from Minto
landing to the Apex camp location

Fri 4-Sep-2009 * RX TX Current Cables Overcast, started at 9am until 5:30pm

Sat 5-Sep-2009 * RX Current Cables TX Sunny, Started at 8:30am finished line at 1pm, a couple open loops.
And started the next line at 4:30pm finished around 6pm

Sun 6-Sep-2009 * RX cables TX Current sunny, Started at 9am finished at 5:30pm
Mon 7-Sep-2009 * RX TX Current Cables Sunny, Started  at 9am finished at 6;30pm
Tue 8-Sep-2009 * RX Current Cables TX Sunny, started at 10am finished at 7pm

Wed 9-Sep-2009 * RX cables TX Current Cloudy and light drizzle, started at 9am finished at 7pm
Thu 10-Sep-2009 * RX TX Current Cables Cloudy, started at 9am finished at 5pm.

Fri 11-Sep-2009 * Demobe Demobe Demobe Demobe
Sunny, 3 sling loads and 2 internal loads with the long ranger
Helicopter arrived at 10am and was finished at 1:30pm. Arrived 
back in Whitehorse by 4pm.

Dan Mawhinney

PROJECT : BCG-9545-YT IP Survey August 2009
PERSONNEL : 113 Man-Days   BAD WEATHER : 4 Man-Weather Days   DAYS ON THE JOB : 28 days
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